

District	Menu Name	Week of	Meal Session	Grade Range	Menu Status
inTEAM Demo ONLY District	GDSN Connect Demo Menu		Lunch	Grades 9 - 12	Not Submitted

### Weekly Component Statistics

	Fruit	Vegetable	Grains	Meat / Meat Alternate	Milk
Regulation	5 cups	5 cups	10 oz servings - 12 oz servings	10 oz servings - 12 oz servings	5 cups
Menu Actuals	12.5 cups	6.25 cups	15 oz servings - <b>28.75 oz servings</b>	10 oz servings - 10 oz servings	5 cups
Regulation Min Met	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Regulation Max Met	---	---	<b>No</b>	Yes	---

### Weekly Nutrient Statistics

	Avg. Calories	Avg. % Sat. Fat	Sodium Avg.
Regulation	750 - 850 kcal	< 10%	≤ 1420 mg
Menu Actuals	<b>973 kcal</b>	5.76%	<b>1451 mg</b>
Regulation Met	<b>No</b>	Yes	<b>No</b>

\* As per the USDA policy memo regarding the flexibility with the meat/meat alternates and grains requirement, there will be no penalty for exceeding the maximum.

### Weekly Subgroups of Vegetables Served

	Dark Green	Red/Orange	Beans/Peas	Starchy	Other Vegetable	Additional Veg. to Reach Total
Weekly Regulations	1/2 cup	1 1/4 cups	1/2 cup	1/2 cup	3/4 cup	
Menu Actuals	1.25 cups	2.5 cups	2.5 cups			
Regulation Met?	Yes	Yes	Yes	<b>No</b>	<b>No</b>	

### Weekly Whole Grains, Juice, Dessert, Milk Served

Regulation	Menu Actuals	Regulation Met?
80% of Grains Servings must be Whole Grain- Rich	65%	No
Fruit Juice cannot be more than 1/2 of all Fruit offered	40%	Yes
Vegetable Juice cannot be more than 1/2 of all Vegetable offered	0%	Yes
Only 2oz of all Grains served may be a dessert	0 oz	Yes
A variety of milk types are served	Served	Yes
Cannot serve Reduced fat (2% fat) or whole, unflavored and flavored	Not Served	Yes

**NOTE:** The information, layouts, methods and other subject matter ('Proprietary Material') in this report are confidential and proprietary to inTEAM Associates, LLC and may not be disclosed, delivered or distributed to any person other than within inTEAM Demo ONLY District or to a federal, state or local authority in connection with reviews required by applicable law ('Government Review'). In consideration of its disclosure or delivery to any person, such person agrees not to reproduce, revise, redistribute, reverse engineer or otherwise exploit any such Proprietary Material, except for and to the limited extent required to conduct such Government Review.

Summary for Monday, Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Daily Minimum Meal Component and Daily Nutrient Statistics - Lunch

	Fruit	Vegetable	Meat / Meat Alternate	Grains	Milk	Calories	% Sat. Fat	Sodium
Regulation Minimum	1 cup	1 cup	2 oz	2 oz	1 cup			
Menu Actuals	2.5 cups	1.25 cups	2 oz	3 oz	1 cup	973 kcal	5.76%	1451 mg
Regulation Met?	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes			

Daily Milk Served - Lunch

Regulation		Menu Actuals	Regulation Met
Milk	A variety of milk types are served	Served	Yes
Milk	Cannot serve Reduced fat (2% fat) or Whole, unflavored and flavored	Not Served	Yes

Detail for Monday, Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Total Feeding Figure: 600

Menu Item Name (Recipe # or Manufacturer)	Serving Size	Creditable Meal Components										Nutrients				Planned Servings			
		M/MA (oz eq.)	Grain (oz eq.)	Fruit (cup)	Veg - DG (cup)	Veg - R/O (cup)	Veg - B/P (cup)	Veg - S (cup)	Veg - O (cup)	Veg - A (cup)	Milk (cup)	Calories (kcal)	Saturated Fat (g)	Sodium (mg)	Carbs (g)				
Red Gold: Spanish Rice Beef, Bean and Cheese Burrito	1.5 cups																		
Refried Pinto Beans Chicken Soft Taco, IW, RUIZ FOOD PRODUCTS INC	37.826 grams																		
<b>Entrees</b>																			
Beef, Bean and Cheese Burrito	1 each	2	2.750				0.250	0.500											
Chicken Soft Taco, IW (RUIZ FOOD PRODUCTS INC)	146 grams	2	2																

Sides															
Apples, Gala, Whole	1 each (149 grams)			1							77.48	0.04	1.49	20.58	250
Bananas	1 each (136 grams)			0.500							121.04	0.15	1.36	31.06	250
Red Gold: Spanish Rice::Red Gold Salsa Beef, Bean and Cheese Burrito											0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	250
Broccoli, Raw	0.25 cup (46.3 grams)				0.250						15.72	0.05	15.26	3.07	300
Carroteenies	3 oz					0.500					30.00	0.00	16.00	5.00	325
Dinner Roll WG	32 grams		1								80.00	0.00	170.00	15.00	250
Grape Juice	4 fluid ounces			0.500							80.00	0.00	15.00	18.00	225
Juice, Apple	118 grams			0.500							60.00	0.00	15.00	14.00	225
Milk															
FF Strawberry Milk	1 cup (250 grams)										167.50	0.00	197.50	33.65	200
FF Chocolate Milk	1 cup (250 grams)										168.00	0.00	198.00	33.60	200
1% White Milk	1 cup (244 grams)										102.00	1.54	107.00	12.20	200

Summary for Tuesday, Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Daily Minimum Meal Component and Daily Nutrient Statistics - Lunch

	Fruit	Vegetable	Meat / Meat Alternate	Grains	Milk	Calories	% Sat. Fat	Sodium
Regulation Minimum	1 cup	1 cup	2 oz	2 oz	1 cup			
Menu Actuals	2.5 cups	1.25 cups	2 oz	3 oz	1 cup	973 kcal	5.76%	1451 mg
Regulation Met?	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes			

Daily Milk Served - Lunch

Regulation		Menu Actuals	Regulation Met
Milk	A variety of milk types are served	Served	Yes
Milk	Cannot serve Reduced fat (2% fat) or Whole, unflavored and flavored	Not Served	Yes

Detail for Tuesday, Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Total Feeding Figure: 600

Menu Item Name (Recipe # or Manufacturer)	Serving Size	Creditable Meal Components									Nutrients				Planned Servings	
		M/MA (oz eq.)	Grain (oz eq.)	Fruit (cup)	Veg - DG (cup)	Veg - R/O (cup)	Veg - B/P (cup)	Veg - S (cup)	Veg - O (cup)	Veg - A (cup)	Milk (cup)	Calories (kcal)	Saturated Fat (g)	Sodium (mg)		Carbs (g)
Red Gold: Spanish Rice Beef, Bean and Cheese Burrito	1.5 cups											400.08	0.16	427.95	78.06	250
Refried Pinto Beans Chicken Soft Taco, IW, RUIZ FOOD PRODUCTS INC	37.826 grams											140.00	0.00	140.00	24.00	250
<b>Entrees</b>																
Beef, Bean and Cheese Burrito	1 each	2	2.750			0.250	0.500					569.52	9.08	1,233.69	71.28	300
Chicken Soft Taco, IW (RUIZ FOOD PRODUCTS INC)	146 grams	2	2									250.00	2.00	660.00	29.00	300



Sides															
Apples, Gala, Whole	1 each (149 grams)			1							77.48	0.04	1.49	20.58	250
Bananas	1 each (136 grams)			0.500							121.04	0.15	1.36	31.06	250
Red Gold: Spanish Rice::Red Gold Salsa Beef, Bean and Cheese Burrito											0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	250
Broccoli, Raw	0.25 cup (46.3 grams)				0.250						15.72	0.05	15.26	3.07	300
Carroteenies	3 oz					0.500					30.00	0.00	16.00	5.00	325
Dinner Roll WG	32 grams		1								80.00	0.00	170.00	15.00	250
Grape Juice	4 fluid ounces			0.500							80.00	0.00	15.00	18.00	225
Juice, Apple	118 grams			0.500							60.00	0.00	15.00	14.00	225
Milk															
FF Strawberry Milk	1 cup (250 grams)										167.50	0.00	197.50	33.65	200
FF Chocolate Milk	1 cup (250 grams)										168.00	0.00	198.00	33.60	200
1% White Milk	1 cup (244 grams)										102.00	1.54	107.00	12.20	200

Summary for Wednesday, Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Daily Minimum Meal Component and Daily Nutrient Statistics - Lunch

	Fruit	Vegetable	Meat / Meat Alternate	Grains	Milk	Calories	% Sat. Fat	Sodium
Regulation Minimum	1 cup	1 cup	2 oz	2 oz	1 cup			
Menu Actuals	2.5 cups	1.25 cups	2 oz	3 oz	1 cup	973 kcal	5.76%	1451 mg
Regulation Met?	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes			

Daily Milk Served - Lunch

Regulation		Menu Actuals	Regulation Met
Milk	A variety of milk types are served	Served	Yes
Milk	Cannot serve Reduced fat (2% fat) or Whole, unflavored and flavored	Not Served	Yes

Detail for Wednesday, Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Total Feeding Figure: 600

Menu Item Name (Recipe # or Manufacturer)	Serving Size	Creditable Meal Components									Nutrients				Planned Servings	
		M/MA (oz eq.)	Grain (oz eq.)	Fruit (cup)	Veg - DG (cup)	Veg - R/O (cup)	Veg - B/P (cup)	Veg - S (cup)	Veg - O (cup)	Veg - A (cup)	Milk (cup)	Calories (kcal)	Saturated Fat (g)	Sodium (mg)		Carbs (g)
Red Gold: Spanish Rice Beef, Bean and Cheese Burrito	1.5 cups											400.08	0.16	427.95	78.06	250
Refried Pinto Beans Chicken Soft Taco, IW, RUIZ FOOD PRODUCTS INC	37.826 grams											140.00	0.00	140.00	24.00	250
<b>Entrees</b>																
Beef, Bean and Cheese Burrito	1 each	2	2.750			0.250	0.500					569.52	9.08	1,233.69	71.28	300
Chicken Soft Taco, IW (RUIZ FOOD PRODUCTS INC)	146 grams	2	2									250.00	2.00	660.00	29.00	300

Sides															
Apples, Gala, Whole	1 each (149 grams)			1							77.48	0.04	1.49	20.58	250
Bananas	1 each (136 grams)			0.500							121.04	0.15	1.36	31.06	250
Red Gold: Spanish Rice::Red Gold Salsa Beef, Bean and Cheese Burrito											0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	250
Broccoli, Raw	0.25 cup (46.3 grams)				0.250						15.72	0.05	15.26	3.07	300
Carroteenies	3 oz					0.500					30.00	0.00	16.00	5.00	325
Dinner Roll WG	32 grams		1								80.00	0.00	170.00	15.00	250
Grape Juice	4 fluid ounces			0.500							80.00	0.00	15.00	18.00	225
Juice, Apple	118 grams			0.500							60.00	0.00	15.00	14.00	225
Milk															
FF Strawberry Milk	1 cup (250 grams)										167.50	0.00	197.50	33.65	200
FF Chocolate Milk	1 cup (250 grams)										168.00	0.00	198.00	33.60	200
1% White Milk	1 cup (244 grams)										102.00	1.54	107.00	12.20	200

Summary for Thursday, Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Daily Minimum Meal Component and Daily Nutrient Statistics - Lunch

	Fruit	Vegetable	Meat / Meat Alternate	Grains	Milk	Calories	% Sat. Fat	Sodium
Regulation Minimum	1 cup	1 cup	2 oz	2 oz	1 cup			
Menu Actuals	2.5 cups	1.25 cups	2 oz	3 oz	1 cup	973 kcal	5.76%	1451 mg
Regulation Met?	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes			

Daily Milk Served - Lunch

Regulation		Menu Actuals	Regulation Met
Milk	A variety of milk types are served	Served	Yes
Milk	Cannot serve Reduced fat (2% fat) or Whole, unflavored and flavored	Not Served	Yes

Detail for Thursday, Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Total Feeding Figure: 600

Menu Item Name (Recipe # or Manufacturer)	Serving Size	Creditable Meal Components										Nutrients				Planned Servings			
		M/MA (oz eq.)	Grain (oz eq.)	Fruit (cup)	Veg - DG (cup)	Veg - R/O (cup)	Veg - B/P (cup)	Veg - S (cup)	Veg - O (cup)	Veg - A (cup)	Milk (cup)	Calories (kcal)	Saturated Fat (g)	Sodium (mg)	Carbs (g)				
Red Gold: Spanish Rice Beef, Bean and Cheese Burrito	1.5 cups																		
Refried Pinto Beans Chicken Soft Taco, IW, RUIZ FOOD PRODUCTS INC	37.826 grams																		
<b>Entrees</b>																			
Beef, Bean and Cheese Burrito	1 each	2	2.750				0.250	0.500											
Chicken Soft Taco, IW (RUIZ FOOD PRODUCTS INC)	146 grams	2	2																

Sides															
Apples, Gala, Whole	1 each (149 grams)			1							77.48	0.04	1.49	20.58	250
Bananas	1 each (136 grams)			0.500							121.04	0.15	1.36	31.06	250
Red Gold: Spanish Rice::Red Gold Salsa Beef, Bean and Cheese Burrito											0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	250
Broccoli, Raw	0.25 cup (46.3 grams)				0.250						15.72	0.05	15.26	3.07	300
Carroteenies	3 oz					0.500					30.00	0.00	16.00	5.00	325
Dinner Roll WG	32 grams		1								80.00	0.00	170.00	15.00	250
Grape Juice	4 fluid ounces			0.500							80.00	0.00	15.00	18.00	225
Juice, Apple	118 grams			0.500							60.00	0.00	15.00	14.00	225
Milk															
FF Strawberry Milk	1 cup (250 grams)										167.50	0.00	197.50	33.65	200
FF Chocolate Milk	1 cup (250 grams)										168.00	0.00	198.00	33.60	200
1% White Milk	1 cup (244 grams)										102.00	1.54	107.00	12.20	200

Summary for Friday, Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Daily Minimum Meal Component and Daily Nutrient Statistics - Lunch

	Fruit	Vegetable	Meat / Meat Alternate	Grains	Milk	Calories	% Sat. Fat	Sodium
Regulation Minimum	1 cup	1 cup	2 oz	2 oz	1 cup			
Menu Actuals	2.5 cups	1.25 cups	2 oz	3 oz	1 cup	973 kcal	5.76%	1451 mg
Regulation Met?	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes			

Daily Milk Served - Lunch

Regulation		Menu Actuals	Regulation Met
Milk	A variety of milk types are served	Served	Yes
Milk	Cannot serve Reduced fat (2% fat) or Whole, unflavored and flavored	Not Served	Yes

Detail for Friday, Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Total Feeding Figure: 600

Menu Item Name (Recipe # or Manufacturer)	Serving Size	Creditable Meal Components									Nutrients				Planned Servings	
		M/MA (oz eq.)	Grain (oz eq.)	Fruit (cup)	Veg - DG (cup)	Veg - R/O (cup)	Veg - B/P (cup)	Veg - S (cup)	Veg - O (cup)	Veg - A (cup)	Milk (cup)	Calories (kcal)	Saturated Fat (g)	Sodium (mg)		Carbs (g)
Red Gold: Spanish Rice Beef, Bean and Cheese Burrito	1.5 cups											400.08	0.16	427.95	78.06	250
Refried Pinto Beans Chicken Soft Taco, IW, RUIZ FOOD PRODUCTS INC	37.826 grams											140.00	0.00	140.00	24.00	250
<b>Entrees</b>																
Beef, Bean and Cheese Burrito	1 each	2	2.750			0.250	0.500					569.52	9.08	1,233.69	71.28	300
Chicken Soft Taco, IW (RUIZ FOOD PRODUCTS INC)	146 grams	2	2									250.00	2.00	660.00	29.00	300

Sides															
Apples, Gala, Whole	1 each (149 grams)			1							77.48	0.04	1.49	20.58	250
Bananas	1 each (136 grams)			0.500							121.04	0.15	1.36	31.06	250
Red Gold: Spanish Rice::Red Gold Salsa Beef, Bean and Cheese Burrito											0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	250
Broccoli, Raw	0.25 cup (46.3 grams)				0.250						15.72	0.05	15.26	3.07	300
Carroteenies	3 oz					0.500					30.00	0.00	16.00	5.00	325
Dinner Roll WG	32 grams		1								80.00	0.00	170.00	15.00	250
Grape Juice	4 fluid ounces			0.500							80.00	0.00	15.00	18.00	225
Juice, Apple	118 grams			0.500							60.00	0.00	15.00	14.00	225
Milk															
FF Strawberry Milk	1 cup (250 grams)										167.50	0.00	197.50	33.65	200
FF Chocolate Milk	1 cup (250 grams)										168.00	0.00	198.00	33.60	200
1% White Milk	1 cup (244 grams)										102.00	1.54	107.00	12.20	200

## Attestation of Compliance with Meal Pattern Requirements

I, , as the duly authorized representative of **inTEAM Demo ONLY District**, do hereby attest that the aforementioned SFA and all schools under its jurisdiction operating the National School Lunch Program authorized under the Richard B. Russell National School Lunch Act (42 U.S.C. 1751 et seq), and/or the School Breakfast Program authorized under the Child Nutrition Act of 1966 ( 42 U.S.C. 1773), are in compliance with the meal pattern requirements in effect for School Year 2012-2013, as set forth in 7 CFR Part 210.10 and 220.23, as applicable. In addition, for School Year 2022-2023, **inTEAM Demo ONLY District** attests that:

- Documentation submitted for certification is representative of the ongoing meal service within the SFA;
- The minimum required food quantities for all meal components are available to students in every serving line;
- All labels and/or manufacturer specifications for food products and ingredients used to prepare school meals indicate zero grams of trans fat per serving;
- The minimum calories required for breakfasts served under the Food Based Menu Planning option are offered and available to every student, as applicable; and
- All Pre – K meals are compliant with the current meal patterns for the age/grade group being served, as applicable.

I certify that this attestation is true and correct, and therefore, I believe **inTEAM Demo ONLY District** is eligible for the performance-based reimbursement.

I understand that if the State agency determines the SFA to be noncompliant with one or more of the requirements set forth in this attestation statement, fiscal action will include, deactivating the performance-based reimbursement, disallowance of meals, and/or withholding of payment. In addition, I understand that an attestation of compliance must be submitted annually to the State agency prior to July 1 of each year through the School Year beginning July 1, 2014, to attest full compliance with the subsequent year meal pattern requirements.

**School Food Authority**

*Submitted By:*

**State Agency**

*Received By:*



**Administrative Review Report -  
Recipes**

**Session:** Lunch

**Menu Name:** GDSN Connect Demo  
Menu

**Recipe Count:** 2

## Beef, Bean and Cheese Burrito



**Recipe #:** 1259  
**Recipe Category:** Main Dishes  
**Meal Session:** Lunch

**Yield:** 1500  
**Serving Size:** 1 each  
**HACCP:** TCS – Same Day Service Process  
**Cost per Serving:**

Ingredient	Recipe Quantity		
	Weight	Measure	Inventory
10" Tortilla (Recipe # Mission 10" Heat Pressed Flour Tortillas 12/12ct)	106500 grams (234 pounds 12.68 oz)	1500 each	10.49 Case
Beef Crumbles Reduced Sodium (Recipe # Beef Crumbles Reduced Sodium)	1650 oz eq. (103 pounds 2 oz)	n/a	2.586 Case
Cheese Shredded Cheddar (Recipe # Land O Lakes® Shredded Mild Cheddar)	1500 oz eq. (93 pounds 12 oz)	n/a	4.702 Case
Red Gold Salsa	43500 grams (95 pounds 14.419 oz)	3000 TBSP	89.127 Case
Refried Pinto Beans (Recipe # Santiago® Smart Servings™ Low Sodium Vegetarian Refried Pinto Beans, 138 (4 OZ) servings per case, c)	61942.5 grams (136 pounds 8.959 oz)	n/a	13.878 Case
Seasoning, Taco Ground Reduced Sodium Pouch Shelf Stable	375 oz eq. (23 pounds 7 oz)	n/a	4.44 Case

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size	1 each
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	569.52
<b>Total Fat</b>	17.66 g
Saturated Fat	9.07 g
Trans Fat	0 g
<b>Cholesterol</b>	45.38 g
<b>Sodium</b>	1233.69 mg
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	71.28 g
Dietary Fiber	11.84 g
Total Sugars	1 g
<b>Protein</b>	27.41 g
Vitamin A 0 mcg	Calcium 430.27 mg
Vitamin C 1.01 mg	Iron 7.46 mg
Vitamin D 0 mcg	Potassium 880.6 mg
<b>MEAL COMPONENTS</b>	
2 oz eq. M/MA	2.75 oz eq. Grains
0.5 cup Vegetable Beans/Peas	0.25 cup Veg R/O
<b>ALLERGENS</b>	
May Contain Sesame	
Contains Wheat	
Free From Shellfish	
Free From Eggs	
Free From Fish	
Contains Soybeans	
Contains Milk	
Free From Tree Nuts	
Free From Peanuts	

## Directions & Notes

**Our Beef and Bean Burrito is made with reduced sodium beef crumbles combined with salsa, beans, cheese and taco seasoning cooked, then wrapped in a tortilla.**

### **-DIRECTIONS-**

1. Cook beef crumbles according Heat to 165 °F or higher.
2. Combine beef crumbles, refried beans, taco seasoning and salsa in a bowl. Stir well.
3. To prevent tortillas(100 each) from tearing when folding, steam for 3 minutes until warm. OR Hold tortillas in original packaging and place in a warmer at 135 °F for 10 minutes.
4. Portion filling with (1/2 cup) onto center of each tortilla. Put 1 oz. of cheese on top of filling. Roll in the form of a burrito and seal.
5. Place burritos seam side down on sheet pan. (18" x 26" x 1") lightly coated with pan-release spray.
6. Bake:
  - Conventional oven: 375 °F for 15 minutes.
  - Convection oven: 325 °F for 15 minutes.
7. Critical Control Point:
  - Heat to 165 °F or higher for at least 15 seconds.
8. Serve 1 burrito.

### **-NOTES-**

- See Marketing Guide for purchasing information on foods that will change during preparation or when a variation of the ingredients is available.
- Cooking Process #2: Same-Day Service.

### **-SERVING-**

- *NSLP/SBP CREDITING INFORMATION:* 1 burrito provides 2 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate, 1/2 cup vegetable beans/pea, 1/4 cup red/orange vegetable and 2.75 oz equivalent grains.

## Red Gold: Spanish Rice



**Recipe #:** Red Gold-R1676  
**Recipe Category:** Main Dishes  
**Meal Session:** Lunch

**Yield:** 1  
**Serving Size:** 1.5 cups  
**HACCP:** TCS – Same Day Service Process  
**Cost per Serving:**

Ingredient	Recipe Quantity		
	Weight	Measure	Inventory
Oil, Canola	2.18 grams (2 grams 0.18 grams)	0.01 cup	0.001 Case
Pan Spray	n/a	0.01 each	0 Case
Red Gold Salsa	4.12 oz eq. (4.1 oz)	0.50345 cups	0.239 Case
Rice, Brown, Long-Grain	2 oz eq. (2 oz)	0.28928 cups	0.001 Case
Water	151.552 grams (5 oz)	0.04 Gallons	0.04 Gallon

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size	1.5 cups
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	400.08
<b>Total Fat</b>	6.24 g
Saturated Fat	0.17 g
Trans Fat	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0 g
<b>Sodium</b>	427.95 mg
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	78.06 g
Dietary Fiber	8.03 g
Total Sugars	4.03 g
<b>Protein</b>	8 g
Vitamin A 0 mcg	Calcium 85.19 mg
Vitamin C 0 mg	Iron 2.89 mg
Vitamin D 0 mcg	Potassium
<b>MEAL COMPONENTS</b>	
2 oz eq. W.Grains	0.625 cup Veg R/O
<b>ALLERGENS</b>	
Contains Soybeans	

### Directions & Notes

#### Spanish Rice

Recipe: R1676  
 # of Servings: 100.00  
 Serving size: 1 1/2 cups  
 Grams per serving: 327.959  
 Ounces per serving: 11.568  
 HACCP process: Same-day service  
 Source: APS Nutrition  
 Meal components:

Each 1-cup serving provides: 5/8 cup red/orange vegetable and 2 oz. eq. whole grain-rich.

## INGREDIENTS

Red Gold Salsa	4 (#10) cans
Whole grain brown rice, dry	12 lb. + 8 oz.
Water	4 gal.
Salt	2 Tbsp.
Canola oil	1 cup
Pan spray	1 oz.

## DIRECTIONS

1. Day of service - pre-prep: Clean and sanitize workstation. Pull four full 4" deep steamtable pans. Spray each pan with pan spray. Pull four #10 cans of Red Gold Nutritionally Enhanced Chunky Salsa from dry storage. Wipe off lids, open and carefully discard lids. Wash hands thoroughly.
2. Prep: Empty 1 can of salsa into each steamtable pan. Add 3 lbs. plus 2 oz. brown rice to each pan. Add 1 gallon hot water to each pan. Add ½ Tbsp. salt to each pan. Add ¼ cup canola oil to each pan. Stir and cover tightly.
3. Cook: Bake rice in preheated 350°F convection oven for 35-45 minutes. **CCP: Heat until an internal temperature is reached of 140°F for 15 seconds.**
4. Hold: Stir rice and recover tightly. Place in warmer and hold above 135°F until service. **CCP: Hold above 135°F. CCP: Batch cook as necessary to ensure best end product and nutrition.**
5. Serve: One cup of Spanish rice using one 8 oz. spoodle. Each serving of Spanish rice provides 5/8 cup red/orange vegetable and 2 oz. eq. whole grain-rich.

## Production Notes:

Each pan of Spanish rice provides 25 1 1/2 cup servings.

Each pan could provide 50 3/4 cup servings.

Cover tightly during cooking and holding to ensure moist and tender rice.

Red Gold Nutritionally Enhanced Chunky Salsa can be served cold or added to hot entrée.

Each can of salsa provides 25 1/2 cup servings by volume.

Each 1/2 cup of salsa provides 5/8 cup red/orange vegetables, according to the FBG.

**Meal components (per 1 cup)**

Whole grain-rich (oz. eq.) 2.000  
Red/Orange 0.625

**Allergens:**

No listed allergens

**Administrative Review Report - Items**

**Session:** Lunch

**Menu Name:** GDSN Connect Demo Menu

**Item Count:** 17

# 10" Tortilla

**Item Name:** 10" Tortilla

**Mfr Item Name:** Mission 10" Heat Pressed Flour Tortillas 12/12ct

**Brand Name:** MISSION

**Pack Size:**

**Manufacturer Product ID:** 10420

**Net Weight (Lbs):** 22

**GTIN:** 00073731104200

**Procurement Category:**

**DEX ID:** 00073731104200

**GPC Classification**

**Country of Origin:** United States

**Brick:** (10000299)Dough Based Products / Meals - Ready to Eat - Savoury (Shelf Stable)

**Class:** Dough Based Products / Meals

**Family:** Prepared/Preserved Foods



<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size	1 each (71 g)
Servings Per Pack	143
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	210
<b>Total Fat</b>	4.5 g
Saturated Fat	1.5 g
Trans Fat	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0 g
<b>Sodium</b>	440 mg
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	36 g
Dietary Fiber	1 g
Total Sugars	0 g
<b>Protein</b>	5 g
Vitamin A	Calcium 160 mg
Vitamin C	Iron 2.3 mg
Vitamin D 0 mcg	Potassium 50 mg
<b>MEAL COMPONENTS</b>	
2.75 oz eq, Grains	
<b>ALLERGENS</b>	
Free From Shellfish	
Free From Eggs	
Free From Fish	
Free From Milk	
Free From Tree Nuts	
Free From Peanuts	
Contains Wheat	
May Contain Soybeans	

## Ingredients

Enriched Bleached Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Shortening (Interesterified and Hydrogenated Soybean Oils), contains 2% or less of: Salt, Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Distilled Monoglycerides, Enzymes, Cellulose Gum, Fumaric Acid, and Calcium Propionate and Sorbic Acid (to maintain freshness).

## Directions & Notes

Bring Tortillas to room temperature: If refrigerated - remove from case and let stand in bag 4-6 hours at room temperature. Fluff and individually separate each tortilla. Steam Cabinet - return tortillas to bags and place in steam cabinet. Stack no more than three-dozen high. Heat to 160°F. Do not keep more than three hours. Grill - heat grill to 400°F. Heat tortillas on each side for five seconds. Microwave - stack no more than six tortillas and heat 45-60 seconds on High.

Disclaimer: The nutrition information, meal components, ingredients, and allergens obtained from the N2F Database are provided by product manufacturers, suppliers, USDA, and/or derived from standards of identity. Such information, including allergen claims, may not be complete or up to date and users should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer directly for complete and current product information.



# 10" Tortilla



**MISSION FOODS - QUALITY DEPARTMENT**  
5601 Executive Drive, Irving, TX 75038  
**REGULATORY INFORMATION PER SERVING**

**10420**

Flour Tortillas, Heat Pressed

UPC: 000-73731-10420-0

**Mission FS 10" Heat Pressed Flour Tortillas 12/12ct**

Created by: Carmen Olson  
Approved by: Carmen Olson

Effective Date: 8/20/2018  
Status: Active

Weights:			
Case Net weight	Case Gross weight	Ounces/Dozen	Package Weight: Count/Pkg:
22.5 Lb	24 Lb	30.00 ± 0.5	30.00 Oz 12
<b>Case/Count:</b>	12/12 CT.		
<b>Diameter (in):</b>	9.5 - 10.5		
<b>or Product Dimension:</b>	10.000		
<b>Moisture (%):</b>	30 - 34		
<b>pH:</b>	5.4 - 6		
<b>Color:</b>	Off-white to light cream		
<b>Flavor:</b>	Characteristic bready		
<b>Shelf life:</b>	75 days		
<b>Storage:</b>	Store in a cool, dry place		
<b>Oz equivalent grain:</b>	2.75		
<b>Case dimensions:</b>	22.125" x 11.5" x 7.625"		
<b>Case cube:</b>	1.123	<b>Ti x Hi:</b>	6 x 7
<b>Preparation instructions:</b>			
PREPARATION			
Ambient: Ready to use.			
Refrigerated: BRING TO ROOM TEMPERATURE. Remove from case and let stand in bag 4 - 6 hours at room temperature.			
HEATING			
STEAM CABINET: Place in steam cabinet. Stack no more than 3 dozen high. Heat to 160°F. Do not hold for more than 2 hours.			
GRILL: Heat grill to 400°F. Heat tortillas on each side for 10 - 15 seconds.			
MICROWAVE: Stack no more than 6 tortillas and heat 45 - 60 seconds on high (microwaves vary for power setting and time).			
STAGING			
Store in steam cabinet or bun warmer until ready to use (maximum 1 hour to prevent drying).			

## Nutrition Facts

12	Servings per Package
<b>Serving Size 1 tortilla (71g)</b>	
Amount per Serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>210</b>
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat	4.5g 7%
Saturated Fat	1.5g 8%
Trans Fat	0g
Cholesterol	0mg 0%
Sodium	440mg 18%
Total Carbohydrate	36g 12%
Dietary Fiber	1g 4%
Sugars	0g
Includes	0g Added Sugars 0%
<b>Protein</b>	<b>5g</b>
Vitamin D	0mcg 0%
Calcium	160mg 16%
Iron	2mg 13%
Potassium	50mg 0%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: Enriched Bleached Flour (Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Vegetable Shortening (Interesterified and Hydrogenated Soybean Oils), contains 2% or less of: Salt, Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Distilled Monoglycerides, Enzymes, Cellulose Gum, Fumaric Acid, and Calcium Propionate and Sorbic Acid (to maintain freshness).

**Allergens: WHEAT**

Plain Wraps CL2 NLEA G

This information is provided for technical content only and is not intended to comply with type sizes, fonts, and graphics as required by FDA.  
FORM CDF 4.3.01 REV 11/9/2018

Issued: 8/22/2022 12:50:03 PM

# Cheese Shredded Cheddar



**Item Name:** Cheese Shredded Cheddar

**Mfr Item Name:** Land O Lakes® Shredded Mild Cheddar

**Brand Name:** LAND O LAKES

**Pack Size:** 4/5 lb

**Manufacturer Product ID:** 00345004174900

**Net Weight (Lbs):** 20

**GTIN:** 00034500417495

**Procurement Category:** Perishable

**DEX ID:** 00034500417495

**GPC Classification**

**Country of Origin:** United States

**Brick:** (10000028)Cheese (Perishable)

**Class:** Cheese/Cheese Substitutes

**Family:**

Milk/Butter/Cream/Yogurts/Cheese/Eggs/Substitutes

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size	28 g
Servings Per Pack	323
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	110
<b>Total Fat</b>	9 g
Saturated Fat	6 g
Trans Fat	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	30 g
<b>Sodium</b>	190 mg
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	1 g
Dietary Fiber	0 g
Total Sugars	0 g
<b>Protein</b>	6 g
Vitamin A	Calcium 199 mg
Vitamin C	Iron 0 mg
Vitamin D 0 mcg	Potassium 20 mg
<b>MEAL COMPONENTS</b>	
1 oz eq.M/MA	
<b>ALLERGENS</b>	
Not intentionally included Fish	
Not intentionally included Shellfish	
Not intentionally included Peanuts	
Contains Milk	
Not intentionally included Tree Nuts	
May Contain Sesame	
Not intentionally included Wheat	
Not intentionally included Eggs	
Not intentionally included Soybeans	

## Ingredients

Cheddar Cheese [cultured pasteurized milk, salt, enzymes, annatto (color)], Anticaking Blend (potato starch, cellulose), Natamycin (natural mold inhibitor).

## Directions & Notes

Preshredded. Use cold or melted.

Disclaimer: The nutrition information, meal components, ingredients, and allergens obtained from the N2F Database are provided by product manufacturers, suppliers, USDA, and/or derived from standards of identity. Such information, including allergen claims, may not be complete or up to date and users should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer directly for complete and current product information.

# Juice, Apple



**Item Name:** Juice, Apple

**Mfr Item Name:** JUICE, APPLE 100% FROZEN CARTON

**Brand Name:** Ardmore Farms

**Pack Size:** 70/ 4oz

**Manufacturer Product ID:** 42298

**Net Weight (Lbs):** 18

**GTIN:** 40039614422982

**Procurement Category:** Frozen

**DEX ID:** 40039614422982

**GPC Classification**

**Country of Origin:** China

**Brick:** (10000307)Fruit Juice - Not Ready to Drink (Frozen)

**Class:** Non Alcoholic Beverages - Not Ready to Drink

**Family:** Beverages

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size	118 g
Servings Per Pack	70
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	60
<b>Total Fat</b>	0 g
Saturated Fat	0 g
Trans Fat	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0 g
<b>Sodium</b>	15 mg
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	14 g
Dietary Fiber	0 g
Total Sugars	13 g
<b>Protein</b>	0 g
Vitamin A 0 mcg	Calcium 10 mg
Vitamin C	Iron 0.2 mg
Vitamin D 0 mcg	Potassium 90 mg
<b>MEAL COMPONENTS</b>	
0.5 cup Fruit Juice	
<b>ALLERGENS</b>	
Free From Shellfish	
Free From Eggs	
Free From Fish	
Free From Milk	
Free From Tree Nuts	
Free From Peanuts	
Free From Sesame	
Free From Soybeans	
Free From Wheat	

## Ingredients

Filtered water, 100% Apple juice from concentrate

## Directions & Notes

Trade Item Info: [Case] Pure juice in easy open cartons  
GPC Category: Fruit Juice - Not Ready to Drink (Frozen)

Storage: Frozen cartons must remain frozen until ready to use; After thawing, unused portion can remain refrigerated for use up to 14 days

Storage Temp: -10F to 15F

Serving Size: 4oz

Prep: Just thaw and ready to serve

Ingredients: Filtered water, 100% Apple juice from concentrate


Allergens Not Present: Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Tree nuts, Peanuts, Sesame Seed, Soybean, Wheat

Disclaimer: The nutrition information, meal components, ingredients, and allergens obtained from the N2F Database are provided by product manufacturers, suppliers, USDA, and/or derived from standards of identity. Such information, including allergen claims, may not be complete or up to date and users should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer directly for complete and current product information.




# Product Fact Sheet

Product Information

**Manufacturer Name:** Country Pure Foods  
**Product Name:** Ardmore Farms Apple Juice  
**Manufacture Number:** #42240  
**Unit UPC:** None  
**Case UPC:**  40039614422401

**Juice Percentage:** 100% Juice  
**School Nutrition Requirements:** 1/2 Cup Fruit  
**Country of Origin:** USA, China, Chile, Mexico, Turkey, Poland and Spain  
**Allergy Statement:** This product does not contain ingredients from the 9 major food groups considered as allergenic (milk, eggs, soybean, wheat, sesame, peanuts, tree nuts, fish, and shellfish) under the Food Allergen labeling and Consumer Protection Act (FALCPA).

Product Call-Outs

**Bio-Engineered Compliant:** Yes  
**Kosher Certified:** Yes (KVH)   
**Smart Snack Compliant:** Yes

Packaging Information

**Package Size:** 4 fl. oz.  
**Servings Per Container:** 1  
**Package Type:** Carton  
**Shipping/Storage:** Shipped and Stored Refrigerated  
**Shelf-Life/Handling:** Best by Date Printed / Keep Refrigerated at 32°–38°F  
**Case Weight:** 22 Lbs.  
**Cases per Pallet:** 72, 8 Block/9 Tier  
**Units per Case:** 70

Revision Date: 01/01/22  
 Michelle Friedrich  
 Nutrition and Regulatory Specialist

## Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container  
**Serving Size** 4 fl. oz. (118mL)

Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>60</b>
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 0g	0%
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 15mg	1%
Total Carbohydrate 14g	5%
Total Sugars 13g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Calcium 10mg	0%
Iron 0.2mg	2%
Potassium 90mg	5%

Not a significant source of saturated fat, trans fat, dietary fiber, protein and vitamin D

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Product Ingredients

Ingredients: Filtered Water, Apple Juice Concentrate, Sodium Benzoate, Potassium Sorbate (To Assure Freshness)



222 S. Main St., Suite 401, Akron, OH 44308 | 877-995-8423 | [countrypure.com](http://countrypure.com)

# Grape Juice



**Item Name:** Grape Juice

**Mfr Item Name:** JUICE, GRAPE 100% SS CUP FROZEN

**Brand Name:** ARDMORE FARMS

**Pack Size:** 96 / 4 oz.

**Manufacturer Product ID:** 41382

**Net Weight (Lbs):** 24

**GTIN:** 40039614413829

**Procurement Category:** Frozen

**DEX ID:** 40039614413829

**GPC Classification**

**Country of Origin:**

**Brick:** (10000307)Fruit Juice - Not Ready to Drink (Frozen)

**Class:** Non Alcoholic Beverages - Not Ready to Drink

**Family:** Beverages

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size	4 Fluid Ounces ( )
Servings Per Pack	96
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	80
<b>Total Fat</b>	0 g
Saturated Fat	0 g
Trans Fat	0 g
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0 g
<b>Sodium</b>	15 mg
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	18 g
Dietary Fiber	0 g
Total Sugars	18 g
<b>Protein</b>	1 g
Vitamin A	Calcium 0 mg
Vitamin C	Iron 0 mg
Vitamin D	Potassium 10 mg
<b>MEAL COMPONENTS</b>	
0.5 cup Fruit Juice	
<b>ALLERGENS</b>	
None specified	

## Ingredients

100 GRAPE JUICE FROM CONCENTRATE

## Directions & Notes

Thaw and ready to serve

Disclaimer: The nutrition information, meal components, ingredients, and allergens obtained from the N2F Database are provided by product manufacturers, suppliers, USDA, and/or derived from standards of identity. Such information, including allergen claims, may not be complete or up to date and users should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer directly for complete and current product information.

## Chicken Soft Taco, IW



**Item Name:** Chicken Soft Taco, IW

**Mfr Item Name:** TACO, CHICKEN SOFT SHELL WHOLE-GRAIN-RICH 5.12 OZ CHILD-NUTRITION IW FROZEN W/ RED SAUCE PACKET

**Brand Name:** EL MONTEREY

**Pack Size:** (45/5.12 OZ)

**Manufacturer Product ID:** 41468

**Net Weight (Lbs):** 14

**GTIN:** 10071007414685

**Procurement Category:** Perishable

**DEX ID:** 10071007414685

**GPC Classification**

**Country of Origin:**

**Brick:** (10000255)Sandwiches/Filled Rolls/Wraps (Perishable)

**Class:** Sandwiches/Filled Rolls/Wraps

**Family:** Prepared/Preserved Foods

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size	146 g
Servings Per Pack	45
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	250
<b>Total Fat</b>	8 g
Saturated Fat	2 g
Trans Fat	0 g
<b>Cholesterol</b>	30 g
<b>Sodium</b>	660 mg
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	29 g
Dietary Fiber	3 g
Total Sugars	2 g
<b>Protein</b>	17 g
Vitamin A	Calcium 0 mg
Vitamin C	Iron 0 mg
Vitamin D	Potassium
<b>MEAL COMPONENTS</b>	
2 oz eq.W.Grains	2 oz eq.M/MA
<b>ALLERGENS</b>	
Contains Milk	
Contains Soybeans	
Contains Wheat	

**Ingredients**

INGREDIENTS: TORTILLA WATER, STONEGROUND WHOLE GRAIN CORN MASA WITH CELLULOSE GUM, TRACE OF LIME, WHEATFLOUR ENRICHED WITH NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, WHEAT GLUTEN, WHEATSTARCH, VEGETABLE OIL SOYBEAN, CANOLA AND/OR CORN OIL, DOUGH CONDITIONERS SALT, POTATO STARCH, GUAR GUM, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, CELLULOSE GUM, CHARBROILED CHICKEN STRIPS CHICKEN THIGH MEAT, CHICKEN WHITE MEAT, WATER, CORN OIL, SALT, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, PASTEURIZED PROCESS LOW FAT CHEDDAR CHEESE, CULTURED MILK, WATER, SKIM MILK, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, CASEIN, VEGETABLE COLOR ANNATTO AND PAPRIKA OLEORESIN, SALT, SORBIC ACID PRESERVATIVE, ENZYMES, COOKED BEANS WATER, BEANS, WATER, TOMATOES WITH JUICE, CITRIC ACID, CALCIUM CHLORIDE, GREEN CHILIES WITH CITRIC ACID, CONTAINS 2 OR LESS MODIFIED CORN STARCH, TEXTURED SOY FLOUR, DEHYDRATED ONION, TOMATO PASTE TOMATOES, DISTILLED VINEGAR, PAPRIKA, SPICES, CHILI PEPPER, CHICKEN FLAVOR YEAST EXTRACT, SALT, WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR, SMOKED TORULA YEAST, RENDERED CHICKEN FAT, NATURAL FLAVORS, POWDERED CHICKEN, CILANTRO, SEA SALT. CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, MILK.

**Directions & Notes**

Setting 350F Frozen 40 MINUTES (12-24 SOFT TACOS) Thawed 23 MINUTES (12-24 SOFT TACOS) PREHEAT OVEN TO TEMPERATURE SHOWN IN CHART. PLACE TWO OR MORE SOFT TACOS ON BAKING TRAY. OPEN ONE END OF FILM TO VENT.

Disclaimer: The nutrition information, meal components, ingredients, and allergens obtained from the N2F Database are provided by product manufacturers, suppliers, USDA, and/or derived from standards of identity. Such information, including allergen claims, may not be complete or up to date and users should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer directly for complete and current product information.

## Beef Crumbles Reduced Sodium



**Item Name:** Beef Crumbles Reduced Sodium

**Mfr Item Name:** Beef Crumbles Reduced Sodium

**Brand Name:** Advance Pierre

**Pack Size:** 40 LB

**Manufacturer Product ID:** 10000008837

**Net Weight (Lbs):** 40

**GTIN:** 10020534028087

**Procurement Category:** Frozen

**DEX ID:** 10020534028087

**GPC Classification**

**Country of Origin:** United States

**Brick:** (10005767)Beef -

Prepared/Processed

**Class:** Meat/Poultry/Other Animals -  
Prepared/Processed

**Family:** Meat/Poultry/Other Animals

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size	2 oz eq.
Servings Per Pack	290
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	120
<b>Total Fat</b>	7 g
Saturated Fat	3 g
Trans Fat	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	30 g
<b>Sodium</b>	190 mg
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	2 g
Dietary Fiber	0 g
Total Sugars	0 g
<b>Protein</b>	11 g
Vitamin A 0 mcg	Calcium 28.4 mg
Vitamin C	Iron 1.7 mg
Vitamin D 0 mcg	Potassium 500 mg
<b>MEAL COMPONENTS</b>	
2 oz eq.M/MA	
<b>ALLERGENS</b>	
Free From Sesame	
Free From Wheat	
Free From Shellfish	
Free From Eggs	
Free From Fish	
Contains Soybeans	
Free From Milk	
Free From Tree Nuts	
Free From Peanuts	

### **Ingredients**

INGREDIENTS Ground beef (no more than 30% fat), water, textured vegetable protein product [soy protein concentrate, caramel color, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine mononitrate (B1), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride [B6], Riboflavin [B2], Cyanocobalamin [B12]], Salt and Potassium Chloride, Flavorings, Sugar, Sodium Phosphates. Contains Soy

### **Directions & Notes**

Frozen product preheat oven to 350 degrees f. Place product in entree or covered dish and heat for 20 40 minutes.

Disclaimer: The nutrition information, meal components, ingredients, and allergens obtained from the N2F Database are provided by product manufacturers, suppliers, USDA, and/or derived from standards of identity. Such information, including allergen claims, may not be complete or up to date and users should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer directly for complete and current product information.

**Seasoning, Taco Ground Reduced Sodium Pouch Shelf Stable**



**Item Name:** Seasoning, Taco Ground Reduced Sodium Pouch Shelf Stable

**Mfr Item Name:** SEASONING, TACO GROUND REDUCED SODIUM POUCH SHELF STABLE SPICE

**Brand Name:** SAUER'S

**Pack Size:** (6/14 OZ)

**Manufacturer Product ID:** 09273

**Net Weight (Lbs):** 5

**GTIN:** 10052500092730

**Procurement Category:** Dry Goods

**DEX ID:** 10052500092730

**GPC Classification**

**Country of Origin:**

**Brick:** (10000049)Herbs/Spices (Shelf Stable)

**Class:** Herbs/Spices/Extracts

**Family:** Seasonings/Preservatives/Extracts

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size	7 g
Servings Per Pack	342
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	25
<b>Total Fat</b>	0 g
Saturated Fat	0 g
Trans Fat	0 g
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0 g
<b>Sodium</b>	280 mg
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	5 g
Dietary Fiber	1 g
Total Sugars	0 g
<b>Protein</b>	1 g
Vitamin A	Calcium 0 mg
Vitamin C	Iron 1 mg
Vitamin D	Potassium
<b>MEAL COMPONENTS</b>	
None specified	
<b>ALLERGENS</b>	
None specified	

**Ingredients**

SPICES INCLUDING CHILI PEPPER , RED PEPPER, YELLOW CORN FLOUR, MALTODEXTRIN, SALT, SUGAR, ONION, CORNSTARCH, GARLIC, PAPRIKA, YEAST EXTRACT,CANOLA OIL, SILICON DIOXIDE TO PREVENT CAKING.

**Directions & Notes**

Mix with browned ground beef and water

Disclaimer: The nutrition information, meal components, ingredients, and allergens obtained from the N2F Database are provided by product manufacturers, suppliers, USDA, and/or derived from standards of identity. Such information, including allergen claims, may not be complete or up to date and users should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer directly for complete and current product information.



# Bananas



**Item Name:** Bananas

**Mfr Item Name:** Bananas, Fresh, 100 Count, Whole

**Brand Name:**

**Pack Size:**

**Manufacturer Product ID:**

**Net Weight (Lbs):** 30

**GTIN:**

**Procurement Category:** Fresh Produce

**DEX ID:** A2007189

**GPC Classification**

**Country of Origin:**

**Brick:** (10005897)Bananas

**Class:** Bananas

**Family:** Fruits - Unprepared/Unprocessed (Fresh)

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size	1 each (136 g)
Servings Per Pack	100
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	121.04
<b>Total Fat</b>	0.45 g
Saturated Fat	0.15 g
Trans Fat	0 g
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0 g
<b>Sodium</b>	1.36 mg
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	31.06 g
Dietary Fiber	3.54 g
Total Sugars	16.63 g
<b>Protein</b>	1.48 g
Vitamin A 4.08 mcg	Calcium 6.8 mg
Vitamin C	Iron 0.35 mg
Vitamin D 0 mcg	Potassium
<b>MEAL COMPONENTS</b>	
0.5 cup Fruits	
<b>ALLERGENS</b>	
None specified	

## Ingredients

## Directions & Notes

[Serving Size 1 large (8" to 8-7/8" long) (136 g)];

[Meal Contributions: 1/4 cup raw fruit, unpeeled (about 1/2 banana)];

Disclaimer: The nutrition information, meal components, ingredients, and allergens obtained from the N2F Database are provided by product manufacturers, suppliers, USDA, and/or derived from standards of identity. Such information, including allergen claims, may not be complete or up to date and users should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer directly for complete and current product information.

# Carroteenies



**Item Name:** Carroteenies

**Mfr Item Name:** CARROT, BABY PEELED CARROTEENIE SS BAG FRESH REF

**Brand Name:** GRIMMWAY FARMS

**Pack Size:** 100/2.6 oz

**Manufacturer Product ID:** 88139

**Net Weight (Lbs):** 16

**GTIN:** 10078783012333

**Procurement Category:** Dry Goods

**DEX ID:** 10078783012333

**GPC Classification**

**Country of Origin:**

**Brick:** (10000006)Vegetables - Unprepared/Unprocessed (Shelf Stable)  
**Class:** Vegetables - Unprepared/Unprocessed (Shelf Stable)  
**Family:** Vegetables - Unprepared/Unprocessed (Shelf Stable)

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size	3 oz eq.
Servings Per Pack	100
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	30
<b>Total Fat</b>	0 g
Saturated Fat	0 g
Trans Fat	0 g
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0 g
<b>Sodium</b>	16 mg
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	5 g
Dietary Fiber	1 g
Total Sugars	5 g
<b>Protein</b>	0 g
Vitamin A	Calcium 0 mg
Vitamin C	Iron 0 mg
Vitamin D	Potassium
<b>MEAL COMPONENTS</b>	
0.5 cup Veg R/Other	
<b>ALLERGENS</b>	
None specified	

**Ingredients**

CARROTS

**Directions & Notes**

Disclaimer: The nutrition information, meal components, ingredients, and allergens obtained from the N2F Database are provided by product manufacturers, suppliers, USDA, and/or derived from standards of identity. Such information, including allergen claims, may not be complete or up to date and users should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer directly for complete and current product information.

# Broccoli, Raw



**Item Name:** Broccoli, Raw

**Mfr Item Name:** Broccoli, Raw

**Brand Name:**

**Manufacturer Product ID:**

**GTIN:**

**DEX ID:** A9000028

**Country of Origin:**

**Pack Size:** 20 lb

**Net Weight (Lbs):** 20

**Procurement Category:** Fresh Produce

**GPC Classification**

**Brick:** (10005988)Broccoli

**Class:** Brassica Vegetables

**Family:** Vegetables (Non Leaf) - Unprepared/Unprocessed (Fresh)

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size	0 cup (46 g)
Servings Per Pack	576
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	15.72
<b>Total Fat</b>	0.17 g
Saturated Fat	0.05 g
Trans Fat	0 g
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0 g
<b>Sodium</b>	15.26 mg
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	3.07 g
Dietary Fiber	1.21 g
Total Sugars	0.79 g
<b>Protein</b>	1.31 g
Vitamin A	Calcium 21.77 mg
Vitamin C	Iron 0.34 mg
Vitamin D	Potassium
<b>MEAL COMPONENTS</b>	
0.25 cup Veg DG	
<b>ALLERGENS</b>	
None specified	

**Ingredients**

**Directions & Notes**

[Serving Size 1/4 cup raw vegetable spears];  
[Meal Contributions: 1/4 cup raw vegetable spears];

Disclaimer: The nutrition information, meal components, ingredients, and allergens obtained from the N2F Database are provided by product manufacturers, suppliers, USDA, and/or derived from standards of identity. Such information, including allergen claims, may not be complete or up to date and users should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer directly for complete and current product information.

# FF Chocolate Milk



**Item Name:** FF Chocolate Milk

**Mfr Item Name:** Milk, Chocolate, Non-fat, With Added Vitamin A and Vitamin D

**Brand Name:**

**Pack Size:** 50

**Manufacturer Product ID:**

**Net Weight (Lbs):** 28

**GTIN:**

**Procurement Category:** Dairy

**DEX ID:** A9000052

**GPC Classification**

**Country of Origin:**

**Brick:** (10000025)Milk (Perishable)

**Class:** Milk/Milk Substitutes

**Family:**

Milk/Butter/Cream/Yogurts/Cheese/Eggs/Substitutes

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size	1 cup (250 g)
Servings Per Pack	50
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	168
<b>Total Fat</b>	0 g
Saturated Fat	0 g
Trans Fat	0 g
<b>Cholesterol</b>	5 g
<b>Sodium</b>	198 mg
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	33.6 g
Dietary Fiber	0 g
Total Sugars	21 g
<b>Protein</b>	8.48 g
Vitamin A 160 mcg	Calcium 318 mg
Vitamin C	Iron 0.68 mg
Vitamin D	Potassium
<b>MEAL COMPONENTS</b>	
1 cup Milk	
<b>ALLERGENS</b>	
Contains Milk	

## Ingredients

## Directions & Notes

[Serving Size 1 cup milk (1/2 pint milk)];

[Meal Contributions: 1 cup milk (1/2 pint milk)];

Disclaimer: The nutrition information, meal components, ingredients, and allergens obtained from the N2F Database are provided by product manufacturers, suppliers, USDA, and/or derived from standards of identity. Such information, including allergen claims, may not be complete or up to date and users should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer directly for complete and current product information.

# 1% White Milk



**Item Name:** 1% White Milk

**Mfr Item Name:** Milk, Low-fat (1%), With Added Vitamin A and Vitamin D

**Brand Name:**

**Pack Size:** 50

**Manufacturer Product ID:**

**Net Weight (Lbs):** 28

**GTIN:**

**Procurement Category:** Dairy

**DEX ID:** A9000050

**GPC Classification**

**Country of Origin:**

**Brick:** (10000025)Milk (Perishable)

**Class:** Milk/Milk Substitutes

**Family:**

Milk/Butter/Cream/Yogurts/Cheese/Eggs/Substitutes

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size	1 cup (244 g)
Servings Per Pack	50
Amount per serving	
<b>Calories</b>	102
<b>Total Fat</b>	2.37 g
Saturated Fat	1.54 g
Trans Fat	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	12.2 g
<b>Sodium</b>	107 mg
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	12.2 g
Dietary Fiber	0 g
Total Sugars	12.7 g
<b>Protein</b>	8.22 g
Vitamin A 142 mcg	Calcium 30.5 mg
Vitamin C	Iron 0.07 mg
Vitamin D	Potassium
MEAL COMPONENTS	
1 cup Milk	
ALLERGENS	
Contains Milk	

## Ingredients

## Directions & Notes

&#9;&#9;&#9;&#9;&#9;&#9;&#9;&#9;

Disclaimer: The nutrition information, meal components, ingredients, and allergens obtained from the N2F Database are provided by product manufacturers, suppliers, USDA, and/or derived from standards of identity. Such information, including allergen claims, may not be complete or up to date and users should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer directly for complete and current product information.

# FF Strawberry Milk



**Item Name:** FF Strawberry Milk

**Mfr Item Name:** Milk, Strawberry, Fat Free

**Brand Name:**

**Manufacturer Product ID:**

**GTIN:**

**DEX ID:** A2007257

**Country of Origin:**

**Pack Size:** 50

**Net Weight (Lbs):** 28

**Procurement Category:** Dairy

**GPC Classification**

**Brick:** (10000025)Milk (Perishable)

**Class:** Milk/Milk Substitutes

**Family:**  
Milk/Butter/Cream/Yogurts/Cheese/Eggs/S  
ubstitutes

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size	1 cup (250 g)
Servings Per Pack	52
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	167.5
<b>Total Fat</b>	0 g
Saturated Fat	0 g
Trans Fat	0 g
<b>Cholesterol</b>	5 g
<b>Sodium</b>	197.5 mg
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	33.65 g
Dietary Fiber	0 g
Total Sugars	20.98 g
<b>Protein</b>	8.48 g
Vitamin A 160 mcg	Calcium 317.5 mg
Vitamin C	Iron 0.68 mg
Vitamin D 2.75 mcg	Potassium
<b>MEAL COMPONENTS</b>	
1 Milk	
<b>ALLERGENS</b>	
Contains Milk	

**Ingredients**

**Directions & Notes**

[Serving Size 1 cup (250 g)];  
[Meal Contributions: 1 cup milk (1/2 pint milk)];

Disclaimer: The nutrition information, meal components, ingredients, and allergens obtained from the N2F Database are provided by product manufacturers, suppliers, USDA, and/or derived from standards of identity. Such information, including allergen claims, may not be complete or up to date and users should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer directly for complete and current product information.

## Dinner Roll WG



**Item Name:** Dinner Roll WG

**Mfr Item Name:** ROLL, WHOLE GRAIN 2.5" SQUARE UNSLICED BAKED FROZEN BREAD

**Brand Name:** FLOWERS FOODS SPECIALTY GROUP

**Pack Size:** 8/24 pk

**Manufacturer Product ID:** 99823380

**Net Weight (Lbs):** 14

**GTIN:** 00070210023380

**Procurement Category:** Frozen

**DEX ID:** 00070210023380

**GPC Classification**

**Country of Origin:**

**Brick:** (10000163)Bread (Frozen)

**Class:** Bread

**Family:** Bread/Bakery Products

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size	32 g
Servings Per Pack	192
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	80
<b>Total Fat</b>	1 g
Saturated Fat	0 g
Trans Fat	0 g
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0 g
<b>Sodium</b>	170 mg
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	15 g
Dietary Fiber	1 g
Total Sugars	2 g
<b>Protein</b>	3 g
Vitamin A	Calcium
Vitamin C	Iron 1 mg
Vitamin D	Potassium
<b>MEAL COMPONENTS</b>	
1 oz eq.W.Grains	
<b>ALLERGENS</b>	
Contains Soybeans	
Contains Wheat	

### **Ingredients**

WATER, WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID, SUGAR, WHEAT GLUTEN, CONTAINS 2 OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: SOYBEAN OIL , SALT, DOUGH CONDITIONERS CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING: SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, CALCIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE, MONOGLYCERIDES, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM PEROXIDE, CALCIUM IODATE, DATEM, ETHOXYLATED MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, ASCORBIC ACID , YEAST, CALCIUM SULFATE, GUAR GUM, CALCIUM PHOSPHATE, CALCIUM PROPIONATE TO RETARD SPOILAGE

### **Directions & Notes**

Product is fully baked. Thaw overnight and serve.

Disclaimer: The nutrition information, meal components, ingredients, and allergens obtained from the N2F Database are provided by product manufacturers, suppliers, USDA, and/or derived from standards of identity. Such information, including allergen claims, may not be complete or up to date and users should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer directly for complete and current product information.

# Dinner Roll WG



## Formula Statement for Documenting Grains in School Meals

Required Beginning SY 2013-2014  
(Crediting Standards Based on Grams of Creditable Grains)

School Food Authorities (SFAs) should include a copy of the label from the purchased product package in addition to the following information on letterhead signed by an official company representative. Grain products may be credited based on previous standards through SY 2012-2013. The new crediting standards for grains (as outlined in Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012) must be used beginning SY 2013-2014. SFAs have the option to choose the crediting method that best fits the specific needs of the menu planner.

Product Name: FSPL B4S WHL GRN DNR ROLL 8/24 PK Code No.: 99823380  
 Manufacturer: FLOWERS FOODS Serving Size 1 Roll ( 32 g/ 1.1 oz)  
(raw dough weight may be used to calculate creditable grain amount)

I. Does the product meet the Whole Grain-Rich Criteria: Yes  No   
(Refer to SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program.)

II. Does the product contain non-creditable grains: Yes  No  How many grams: 0.17  
(Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.)

III. Use Policy Memorandum SP 30-2012 Grain Requirements for the National School Lunch Program and School Breakfast Program: Exhibit A to determine if the product fits into Groups A-G (baked goods), Group H (cereal grains) or Group I (RTE breakfast cereals). (Different methodologies are applied to calculate servings of grain component based on creditable grains. Groups A-G use the standard of 16 grams creditable grain per oz eq; Group H uses the standard of 28 grams creditable grain per oz eq; and Group I is reported by volume or weight.)

Indicate to which Exhibit A Group (A-I) the Product Belongs: B

Description of Creditable Grain Ingredient*	Grams of Creditable Grain Ingredient per Portion <sup>1</sup>	Gram Standard of Creditable Grain per oz equivalent <sup>2</sup>	Creditable Amount
A	B	A ÷ B	
WHOLE GRAIN	8.55	16	↓
ENRICHED GRAIN	8.22	16	↓
			↓
			1.05
<b>Total Creditable Amount<sup>3</sup></b>			<b>1.00</b>

\*Creditable grains are whole-grain meal/flour and enriched meal/flour.  
<sup>1</sup>(Serving size) X (% of creditable grain in formula). Please be aware serving size other than grams must be converted to grams.  
<sup>2</sup>Standard grams of creditable grains from the corresponding Group in Exhibit A.  
<sup>3</sup>Total Creditable Amount must be rounded *down* to the nearest quarter (0.25) or eq. Do *not* round up.

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 32 grams  
 Total contribution of product (per portion) 1.00 oz equivalent

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 1.1 ounce portion of this product (ready for serving) provides 1.00 oz equivalent Grains. I further certify that non-creditable grains are not above 0.24 oz eq. per portion. Products with more than 0.24 oz equivalent or 3.99 grams for Groups A-G or 6.99 grams for Group H of non-creditable grains may not credit towards the grain requirements for school meals.

Tracy Barnes Signature Title: QA Labeling Analyst  
Tracy Barnes Printed Name Date: 01/18/22 Phone Number: cy.Barnes@flocorp.c

60502



## Refried Pinto Beans



**Item Name:** Refried Pinto Beans

**Mfr Item Name:** Santiago® Smart Servings™ Low Sodium Vegetarian Refried Pinto Beans, 138 (4 OZ) servings per case, c

**Brand Name:** BAF Santiago®

**Pack Size:**

**Manufacturer Product ID:** 10302

**Net Weight (Lbs):** 10

**GTIN:** 00011140103025;10011140103022

**Procurement Category:**

**DEX ID:** 00011140103025

**GPC Classification**

**Country of Origin:** United States

**Brick:** (10000292)Vegetable Based Products / Meals - Not Ready to Eat (Shelf Stable)

**Class:** Vegetable Based Products / Meals

**Family:** Prepared/Preserved Foods

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size	38 g
Servings Per Pack	118
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	140
<b>Total Fat</b>	0.5 g
Saturated Fat	0 g
Trans Fat	
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0 g
<b>Sodium</b>	140 mg
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	24 g
Dietary Fiber	9 g
Total Sugars	0 g
<b>Protein</b>	9 g
Vitamin A	Calcium 50 mg
Vitamin C	Iron 2.1 mg
Vitamin D 0 mcg	Potassium 440 mg
<b>MEAL COMPONENTS</b>	
0.5 cup Vegetable Beans/Peas	
<b>ALLERGENS</b>	
Free From Sesame	
Free From Wheat	
Free From Shellfish	
Free From Eggs	
Free From Fish	
Free From Soybeans	
Free From Milk	
Free From Tree Nuts	
Free From Peanuts	

### **Ingredients**

PINTO BEANS, SALT.

### **Directions & Notes**

1: Pour 1/2 gallon (1.9L) boiling water into 4" deep half-steamtable pan. 2: Quickly pour full pouch of beans into water and cover. 3: Allow beans to sit for 25 minutes on steamtable. 4: Season if desired, stir, serve.

Disclaimer: The nutrition information, meal components, ingredients, and allergens obtained from the N2F Database are provided by product manufacturers, suppliers, USDA, and/or derived from standards of identity. Such information, including allergen claims, may not be complete or up to date and users should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer directly for complete and current product information.

## Red Gold Salsa



**Item Name:** Red Gold Salsa

**Mfr Item Name:** SALSA, MILD CANNED SHELF STABLE ENHANCED SAUCE

**Brand Name:** RED GOLD

**Pack Size:** 6/#10 CN

**Manufacturer Product ID:** REDSC99

**Net Weight (Lbs):** 43

**GTIN:** 30072940110058

**Procurement Category:**

**DEX ID:** 30072940110058

**GPC Classification**

**Country of Origin:**

**Brick:** (10000280)Other Sauces

Dipping/Condiments/Savoury

Toppings/Savoury Spreads/Marinades  
(Shelf Stable)

**Class:** Sauces/Spreads/Dips/Condiments

**Family:**

Seasonings/Preservatives/Extracts

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size	2 TBSP (29 g)
Servings Per Pack	101
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	10
<b>Total Fat</b>	0 g
Saturated Fat	0 g
Trans Fat	0 g
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0 g
<b>Sodium</b>	70 mg
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	2 g
Dietary Fiber	0 g
Total Sugars	1 g
<b>Protein</b>	0 g
Vitamin A	Calcium 0 mg
Vitamin C	Iron 1 mg
Vitamin D	Potassium 80 mg
<b>MEAL COMPONENTS</b>	
0.25 cup Veg R/Other	
<b>ALLERGENS</b>	
None specified	

**Ingredients**

TOMATO PUREE, DICED TOMATOES IN TOMATO JUICE, JALAPENOS, DISTILLED VINEGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2 OF: DEHYDRATED ONION, SALT, SEA SALT, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, NATURAL FLAVORS, SUGAR, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, VITAMIN C ASCORBIC ACID, SPICES, VITAMIN E DL-ALPHA TOCOPHERYL ACETATE, VITAMIN A RETINOL PALMITATE.

**Directions & Notes**

None

Disclaimer: The nutrition information, meal components, ingredients, and allergens obtained from the N2F Database are provided by product manufacturers, suppliers, USDA, and/or derived from standards of identity. Such information, including allergen claims, may not be complete or up to date and users should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer directly for complete and current product information.

# Apples, Gala, Whole



**Item Name:** Apples, Gala, Whole

**Mfr Item Name:** Apples, Fresh, 125 - 138 Count, Whole

**Brand Name:**

**Pack Size:** 40 lb case

**Manufacturer Product ID:**

**Net Weight (Lbs):** 40

**GTIN:**

**Procurement Category:** Fresh Produce

**DEX ID:** A2003830

**GPC Classification**

**Country of Origin:**

**Brick:** (10005900)Apples

**Class:** Pome Fruits

**Family:** Fruits - Unprepared/Unprocessed (Fresh)

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
Serving Size	1 each (149 g)
Servings Per Pack	148
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	77.48
<b>Total Fat</b>	0.25 g
Saturated Fat	0.04 g
Trans Fat	0 g
<b>Cholesterol</b>	0 g
<b>Sodium</b>	1.49 mg
<b>Total Carbohydrates</b>	20.58 g
Dietary Fiber	3.58 g
Total Sugars	15.48 g
<b>Protein</b>	0.39 g
Vitamin A 4.47 mcg	Calcium 8.94 mg
Vitamin C	Iron 0.18 mg
Vitamin D 0 mcg	Potassium
<b>MEAL COMPONENTS</b>	
1 cup Fruits	
<b>ALLERGENS</b>	
None specified	

## Ingredients

## Directions & Notes

&#9;&#9;&#9;&#9;&#9;&#9;&#9;&#9;

Disclaimer: The nutrition information, meal components, ingredients, and allergens obtained from the N2F Database are provided by product manufacturers, suppliers, USDA, and/or derived from standards of identity. Such information, including allergen claims, may not be complete or up to date and users should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer directly for complete and current product information.